## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

### SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state.  $1\,8\,8\,5\,.$ 

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Снар. 200

#### Chapter 200.

Resolve providing for the publication and distribution of the Acts and Resolves of eighteen hundred and eighty-five.

Resolved, That the secretary of state is hereby directed to Acts and resolves, publication of. procure the publication and distribution of the acts and resolves of the sixty-second legislature, on or before the twentieth day of April, eighteen hundred and eighty-five.

Approved March 3, 1885.

#### Chapter 201.

Resolve in favor of Simeon D. Packard.

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and S.D. Packard, in directed to pay to Simeon D. Packard of Monson, fifty-two dollars and eighty cents for one cow and one steer killed by order of the selectmen of said town of Monson, after having been appraised by three disinterested men, said animals having been pronounced sick with the lung murrain, a contagious disease.

Approved March 3, 1885.

#### Chapter 202.

Resolve in favor of B. H. Swift.

Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and B. H. Swift, in directed to pay to B. H. Swift, of Monson, fifty-two dollars for one cow and one yearling, killed by order of the selectmen of said town of Monson, and appraised by S. H. Draper, A. A. Kirk, and S. D. Packard, said animals having been pronounced sick with the lung murrain, a contagious disease. Approved March 3, 1885.